
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001477-2021 

Contract

Information Technology (IT) Framework Agreement

European Marine Energy Centre (EMEC) Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001477

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028d1b  

Published 25 January 2021, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

European Marine Energy Centre (EMEC) Ltd

The Charles Clouston Building, ORIC, Back Road, Stromness

ORKNEY

KW16 3AW

Email

procurement@emec.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1856852060

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001477-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001477-2021
mailto:procurement@emec.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM65 - Orkney Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.emec.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2388
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private Company in receipt of EU funding

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Renewable Energy

http://www.emec.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA23883
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA23883


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Information Technology (IT) Framework Agreement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of the Invitation to Tender is to seek tenders for a single-supplier framework
agreement for IT support for the entire organisation, for a period of 3 years and with the
option of two one-year extensions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM65 - Orkney Islands

Main site or place of performance

Orkney

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The objective of the Invitation to Tender is to seek tenders for a single-supplier framework
agreement for IT support for the entire organisation, for a period of 3 years and with the
option of two one-year extensions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience of contractor / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Suitability of proposed methodologies / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Interreg



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 179-433272

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CON1303

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:433272-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RM Computing (Orkney) Ltd

Innovation Centre - Orkney, Hatston Pier Road

Kirkwall

KW15 1ZL

Telephone

+44 1856872358

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:640455)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, Watergate

Kirkwall

KW15 1PD

Email

kirkwall@scotcourt.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1856872110

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/kirkwall-sheriff-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kirkwall@scotcourt.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/kirkwall-sheriff-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T19:14:14+0100
	TCPDF




